WHEREAS: the Bloomington Common Council on the 16th day of March 1972 by Resolution 72-18 urged the administration of the Bloomington Campus at Indiana University to encourage the establishment of the Indiana Public Interest Research Group and

WHEREAS: in the period since then the Indiana

Public Interest Research Group has indeed become a primarily

student-funded, student-directed research and action group

working for constructive social change within the established

legal and political structure and

WHEREAS: through the Indiana Public Interest
Research Group students, faculty and other people from the
community have united to examine problems of public concern
and have presented informed opinions on a number of problems.

NOW HEREBY BE IT RESOLVED that the COMMON COUNCIL of the City of Bloomington reaffirm its endorsement of the Indiana Public Interest Research Group and encourage the Indiana University Board of Trustees and the administration of the Bloomington Campus to continue their support of the Indiana Public Interest Research Group.

passed by Council Fillmany 7th, 1974

James S. Ackerman

Procident

Bloomington Common Council

approved by Mayor February 8,1974

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor